
2022 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs)
with Territory Amendments

The following report lists existing TIDs that had territory amendments in tax year 2022. TID property will 
be coded to or removed from the 2023 Tax roll. The report is arranged by county municipal code 
(CoMun#), then by the TID number. Column definitions are listed below. 

 Column  Description
 CoMun#
 County
 TVC
 Municipality
 TID #

 Base Yr.

 Resolution Date
 Amendment Value

 Municipal code 
 Name of county(s) where TID exists
 Designates as a town, village, or city 
 Name of municipality where TID is located
 Number assigned to a TID.  An alpha character after the number indicates it is 
 not a regular TID.  The alpha characters include:
          A - Town (s. 60.23)
          E - Environmental remediation
          C - County environmental remediation
          O - Cooperative
          T - Town (s. 60.85)
          R - County (Florence or Menominee only) 
          M - Multijurisdictional
 Year TID was created 

 Date the municipal governing board passed a resolution creating the TID 
 Value established for this territory amendment 

 Redetermined Base
 Value 

 Value established after the territory amendment

 Amend #  Shows how many territory amendments the TID has 
 Type           A   - Addition of territory

          S   - Subtraction of territory
          AS - Addition and subtraction of territory 



03212
05106
09111
11126
11271
13251
13258
14206
14206
22151
22211
30104
30104
33211
33216
34191
35286
40226
44018
44281
49173
51191
53257
56206
56206
56276
58191
59121
59281
66141
66291
67147
67147
68211
68261
68291

CoMun #

BARRON
BROWN
CHIPPEWA
COLUMBIA
COLUMBIA
DANE
DANE
DODGE
DODGE
GRANT
GRANT
KENOSHA
KENOSHA
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
LANGLADE
LINCOLN
MILWAUKEE
OUTAGAMIE
OUTAGAMIE
PORTAGE
RACINE
ROCK
SAUK
SAUK
SAUK
SHAWANO
SHEBOYGAN
SHEBOYGAN
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WAUKESHA
WAUKESHA
WAUPACA
WAUPACA
WAUPACA

County

CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
TOWN OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
VILLAGE OF
VILLAGE OF
CITY OF
CITY OF
CITY OF

TVC

CUMBERLAND
BELLEVUE
CADOTT
FALL RIVER
PORTAGE
MADISON
MONONA
BEAVER DAM
BEAVER DAM
MONTFORT
CUBA CITY
BRISTOL
BRISTOL
CUBA CITY
DARLINGTON
WHITE LAKE
TOMAHAWK
FRANKLIN
FREEDOM
SEYMOUR
PLOVER
WATERFORD
MILTON
BARABOO
BARABOO
REEDSBURG
WITTENBERG
ELKHART LAKE
SHEBOYGAN
JACKSON
WEST BEND
LANNON
LANNON
CLINTONVILLE
NEW LONDON
WAUPACA

Municipality

009
001
005
005
009
045
004
008
009
001
004
001
002
004
008
002
002
006

001A
004
006
004
011
008
011
009
001
004
016
007
006
001
002
008
005
008

TID #

A
A
A
A
A
A
S
A
A
A

AS
A
A

AS
AS
A
S
A
A
A
A
A

AS
A
A

AS
S
A
A
A
A

AS
AS
A
A
S

Type

2018
2013
2019
2020
2017
2015
2000
2018
2019
2014
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2021
1997
2019
2016
2011
2010
2020
2021
2006
2020
2016
2000
2015
2015
2019
1999
2018
2018
2018
2021
2001

Base Yr.

09/06/2022
09/28/2022
09/26/2022
07/13/2022
07/14/2022
07/12/2022
09/29/2022
02/07/2022
06/20/2022
09/21/2022
09/07/2022
03/28/2022
12/13/2021
09/07/2022
09/30/2022
07/07/2022
08/02/2022
09/20/2022
12/15/2021
07/11/2022
02/16/2022
05/23/2022
09/20/2022
07/12/2022
07/12/2022
09/26/2022
09/19/2022
07/18/2022
06/20/2022
07/12/2022
05/16/2022
08/08/2022
08/08/2022
01/18/2022
05/17/2022
05/17/2022

Resolution 
Date

Amendment
Value

2022 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs)
with Territory Amendments

02/17/2023TID108WI DATE:
PAGE: 1

Redetermined
Base Value

1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

Amend
#

 826,400
 4,500

 5,193,900
 3,853,200
 1,585,500

 34,455,800
 0

 1,033,400
 752,100
 263,800
-368,700

 3,844,400
 416,400

 0
-2,900

 210,900
-55,600

 2,000
 14,500

 400
 337,100

 1,213,800
-3,498,100
 9,471,900

 28,252,900
-460,500

 0
 4,814,300
 1,174,300
 3,221,100

 0
 3,028,300
 3,298,300

 0
 507,500
-60,100

 7,238,700
 7,203,200
 5,857,400

 22,763,900
 1,614,200

 113,759,800
 29,942,500

 8,225,400
 1,394,800
 2,232,500
 5,596,300
 5,134,800

 416,400
 2,233,100

 19,600
 2,543,800
 8,230,300
 2,022,400
 2,008,100
 5,657,500

 340,400
 8,364,200
 4,878,800

 26,988,500
 38,926,400
 41,585,300

 201,400
 5,525,700

 23,633,500
 9,681,500
 4,303,400

 10,681,500
 13,054,900

 781,200
 3,460,500
 1,712,500



70251

CoMun #

WINNEBAGO

County

CITY OF

TVC

MENASHA

Municipality

013

TID #

A

Type

2015

Base Yr.

10/04/2021

Resolution 
Date

Amendment
Value

2022 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs)
with Territory Amendments

02/17/2023TID108WI DATE:
PAGE: 2

Redetermined
Base Value

1

Amend
#

 9,834,500  10,082,700


