## 2022 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) with Territory Amendments

The following report lists existing TIDs that had territory amendments in tax year 2022. TID property will be coded to or removed from the 2023 Tax roll. The report is arranged by county municipal code (CoMun#), then by the TID number. Column definitions are listed below.

Column	Description						
CoMun#	Municipal code						
County	Name of county(s) where TID exists						
TVC	esignates as a town, village, or city						
Municipality	ame of municipality where TID is located						
TID#	Number assigned to a TID. An alpha character after the number indicates it is not a regular TID. The alpha characters include:  A - Town (s. 60.23)  E - Environmental remediation  C - County environmental remediation  O - Cooperative  T - Town (s. 60.85)  R - County (Florence or Menominee only)  M - Multijurisdictional						
Base Yr.	Year TID was created						
Amend #	Shows how many territory amendments the TID has						
Туре	A - Addition of territory S - Subtraction of territory AS - Addition and subtraction of territory						
Resolution Date	Date the municipal governing board passed a resolution creating the TID						
Amendment Value	Value established for this territory amendment						
Redetermined Base Value	Value established after the territory amendment						

## 2022 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) with Territory Amendments

DATE: 02/17/2023 PAGE: 1

CoMun #	County	TVC	Municipality	TID#	Base Yr.	Amend #	Туре	Resolution Date	Amendment Value	Redetermined Base Value
03212	BARRON	CITY OF	CUMBERLAND	009	2018	1	A	09/06/2022	826,400	7,238,700
05106	BROWN	VILLAGE OF	BELLEVUE	001	2013	1	Α	09/28/2022	4,500	7,203,200
09111	CHIPPEWA	VILLAGE OF	CADOTT	005	2019	1	Α	09/26/2022	5,193,900	5,857,400
11126	COLUMBIA	VILLAGE OF	FALL RIVER	005	2020	1	Α	07/13/2022	3,853,200	
11271	COLUMBIA	CITY OF	PORTAGE	009	2017	1	Α	07/14/2022	1,585,500	1,614,200
13251	DANE	CITY OF	MADISON	045	2015	1	Α	07/12/2022	34,455,800	113,759,800
13258	DANE	CITY OF	MONONA	004	2000	4	S	09/29/2022	0	29,942,500
14206	DODGE	CITY OF	BEAVER DAM	800	2018	1	Α	02/07/2022	1,033,400	8,225,400
14206	DODGE	CITY OF	BEAVER DAM	009	2019	1	Α	06/20/2022	752,100	1,394,800
22151	GRANT	VILLAGE OF	MONTFORT	001	2014	1	Α	09/21/2022	263,800	2,232,500
22211	GRANT	CITY OF	CUBA CITY	004	2019	1	AS	09/07/2022	-368,700	5,596,300
30104	KENOSHA	VILLAGE OF	BRISTOL	001	2019	1	Α	03/28/2022	3,844,400	5,134,800
30104	KENOSHA	VILLAGE OF	BRISTOL	002	2019	1	Α	12/13/2021	416,400	416,400
33211	LAFAYETTE	CITY OF	CUBA CITY	004	2019	1	AS	09/07/2022	0	2,233,100
33216	LAFAYETTE	CITY OF	DARLINGTON	800	2018	1	AS	09/30/2022	-2,900	19,600
34191	LANGLADE	VILLAGE OF	WHITE LAKE	002	2021	1	Α	07/07/2022	210,900	2,543,800
35286	LINCOLN	CITY OF	TOMAHAWK	002	1997	2	S	08/02/2022	-55,600	8,230,300
40226	MILWAUKEE	CITY OF	FRANKLIN	006	2019	2	Α	09/20/2022	2,000	2,022,400
44018	OUTAGAMIE	TOWN OF	FREEDOM	001A	2016	1	Α	12/15/2021	14,500	2,008,100
44281	OUTAGAMIE	CITY OF	SEYMOUR	004	2011	1	Α	07/11/2022	400	5,657,500
49173	PORTAGE	VILLAGE OF	PLOVER	006	2010	1	Α	02/16/2022	337,100	340,400
51191	RACINE	VILLAGE OF	WATERFORD	004	2020	1	Α	05/23/2022	1,213,800	8,364,200
53257	ROCK	CITY OF	MILTON	011	2021	1	AS	09/20/2022	-3,498,100	4,878,800
56206	SAUK	CITY OF	BARABOO	800	2006	1	Α	07/12/2022	9,471,900	26,988,500
56206	SAUK	CITY OF	BARABOO	011	2020	1	Α	07/12/2022	28,252,900	38,926,400
56276	SAUK	CITY OF	REEDSBURG	009	2016	3	AS	09/26/2022	-460,500	41,585,300
58191	SHAWANO	VILLAGE OF	WITTENBERG	001	2000	3	S	09/19/2022	0	201,400
59121	SHEBOYGAN	VILLAGE OF	ELKHART LAKE	004	2015	1	Α	07/18/2022	4,814,300	5,525,700
59281	SHEBOYGAN	CITY OF	SHEBOYGAN	016	2015	1	Α	06/20/2022	1,174,300	23,633,500
66141	WASHINGTON	VILLAGE OF	JACKSON	007	2019	1	Α	07/12/2022	3,221,100	9,681,500
66291	WASHINGTON	CITY OF	WEST BEND	006	1999	1	Α	05/16/2022	0	4,303,400
67147	WAUKESHA	VILLAGE OF	LANNON	001	2018	1	AS	08/08/2022	3,028,300	10,681,500
67147	WAUKESHA	VILLAGE OF	LANNON	002	2018	1	AS	08/08/2022	3,298,300	13,054,900
68211	WAUPACA	CITY OF	CLINTONVILLE	800	2018	1	Α	01/18/2022	0	781,200
68261	WAUPACA	CITY OF	NEW LONDON	005	2021	1	Α	05/17/2022	507,500	3,460,500
68291	WAUPACA	CITY OF	WAUPACA	800	2001	2	S	05/17/2022	-60,100	1,712,500

TID108WI

## 2022 Tax Incremental Districts (TIDs) with Territory Amendments

DATE: 02/17/2023

PAGE: 2

CoMun#	County	TVC	Municipality	TID#	Base Yr.	Amend #	Type	Resolution Date	Amendment Value	Redetermined Base Value
70251	WINNEBAGO	CITY OF	MENASHA	013	2015	1	A	10/04/2021	9,834,500	10,082,700